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Randy Frykberg
(231) 330-1249
(Patrol room) (231) 526-3027
frykberg@charter.net

BOYNE MOUNTAIN
Doug Wright
(H) (231) 347-1030
dwa001@charter.net

HANSON HILLS
TBD
programs@hansonhills.org

HICKORY HILLS
Meghan Walls
(C) (231)944-8753
PD@hickorynsp.org  

HOMESTEAD
William J. Demand  Jr.
wjdemand@svsu.edu

MT. HOLIDAY    NSPS "National Outstanding Small Patrol" 2008
Michelle Pearson
michelle@viktorwithak.com

NUB’S  NOB   NSPS "National Outstanding Large Patrol" 2013
Fred Bailey
(H) (231) 526-7078
(W) (231) 348-2618
(C) (231) 838-6968
fbailey@eikenhout.com

OTSEGO CLUB & RESORT  NSPS "National Outstanding Small Patrol"  2011
Peter Toundaian 
W (248) 505-0068
ptoundaian@gmail.com

SCHUSS MOUNTAIN   NSPS "National Outstanding Small Patrol" 2004 & 2012
Mike Moreen
National # 10542
mike.moreen@gmail.com

SHANTY CREEK
Ronald H. Bradley
rhbradley@msn.com




SYLVAN TREETOPS
Wendy Sinkus (PD Emeritus)
wesinkus123@live.com
Kris Kerwin (Co-PD)
kerwin218@yahoo.com
Mac James (Co-PD)
macneiljames22@gmail.com
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NORTHERN MICHIGAN 
NORDIC
TBD
